## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2024-2-8

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EMERGENCY TEMPORARY APPROPRIATION

WHEREAS, an emergency condition has arisen in that the Township is expected to enter in contracts, commitments or payments prior to the 2024 budget and no adequate provision has been made in the 2024 temporary budget for the aforesaid purposes, and

**WHEREAS,** the Township Committee will not consider adoption of the 2024 Municipal Budget prior to the meeting of April 25, 2024, and

WHEREAS, the total emergency temporary appropriation resolutions adopted in the year 2024 pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 96, P.L. 1951 (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-20) including this resolution total \$ 22,000.00 for the Municipal Budget and \$ 0.00 for the Sewer Utility Budget

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey, that in accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:4-20:

1. Emergency temporary appropriations be and the same are hereby made in the amount of \$22,000.00 for the Municipal Budget and \$ 0.00 for the Sewer Utility Budget as follows:

2024 Municipal Budget	
Stormwater Management – Other Expenses	\$ 20,000.00
Natural Gas – Other Expenses - Utilities	\$ 2,000.00

2. Said emergency temporary appropriations will be provided for in the 2024 budget.

3. That one certified copy of this resolution be filed with the Director of the Division of Local Government Services.

~~~~~~~~

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on the 22nd day of February, 2024 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

~~~~~~~~